## **Anti-Ragging Policy**

In accordance with the University Grants Commission's (UGC) directive, the College established the Anti Ragging Cell to prevent ragging both on and off campus. The Anti-Ragging Cell is the Statutory Body responsible for making sure that there is no ragging of any type on campus.

The committee's primary responsibilities are

- To create plans to stop and deter the threat of ragging both on and off campus.
- To spread information on engaging in any sort of ragging that has been issued by the UGC, the Honorable Supreme Court of India, and Satavahana University.
- To plan awareness campaigns on human rights, gender equality, and ethical values.
- To investigate any complaints made by students regarding any harassment.

Ragging can be defined as any of the following behaviors.

- Any behavior that infringes a fundamental right safeguarded by Indian law.
- Any abusive behavior, including verbal abuse, cyberbullying, public insults, and abuse through social media platforms
- Teasing or acting rudely and threateningly.

The following are the areas where the Anti-Ragging Cell works.

- Receives complaints regarding any aspect of Ragging.
- Undertakes enquiry in conformity with the UGC and Government guidelines
- recommends taking legal action against the offenders, including reporting the situation to the Station House Officer (SHO), if necessary.

Anti-Ragging Cell receives complaints from students in offline and online mode

## **Punishments:**

The following punishments may be imposed on any student found guilty of ragging on a college campus.

• Removal from the College (Suspension)

- Being prohibited from taking part in internal and university exams.
- Cancellation of Admission